LOIOORO04338

TO: Florida Division Of Corporations

From: Celebration Properties, LLC

Date: October 31, 2001

4000046666 11/05/01--01075 -001 ****44.75 *****

30.00

Enclosed please find the original Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Celebration Properties.

Also included is Check # 0534 (\$44.75) for the filing fee for one page and a Certificate of Status to be issued for our files.

Please be advised our address is: 815 Emmett Street Suite D Kissimmee, FL 34741.

My phone number is 407 908 0009.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Martin E. Terrico Managing Member

101-4338

Nov -5 PH 3:

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF Celebration Properties, L.L.C.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 608.411 of the Florida Limited Liability Companies Act, the undersigned company adopts the following Articles of Amendments to its Articles of Organization:

1. The name of the company is Celebration Properties, L.L.C.

2. The following amendment of the Articles of Organization was adopted unanimously by the members of the company on March 21, 2001, in the manner prescribed by the Florida Limited Liability Companies Act:

The name of the company is changed to:

West 192 Properties, L.L.C.

Dated: October 31, 2001.

Celebration Properties, L.L.C.

Bv:

Martin E. Terrico Its: Managing Member

,

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF OSCEOLA

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared Martin E. Terrico, as Managing Member, who is to me well known to be the person described in and who subscribed the above articles of amendment to the articles of organization, and he did freely and voluntarily acknowledge before me according to law that he made and subscribed the same for the use and purposes, therein mentioned and set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and my official seal, at Orlando in said County and State this $\frac{3}{24}$ day of October, 2001.



Notary Public My Commission Expires: